                          Pneumatic Sealing Machine LAS 125/2
PNEUMATIC SEALING MACHINE
LAS 125-25mm
Operating Instructions
VISTATEC
                          Pneumatic Sealing Machine LAS125/2
Safety Precautions
• For safe and correct use of the machine, it is necessary to read through

Rolled film      Sealing unit     Heating unit     Finished products
II．Definition, Functions and Overall Dimensions of the Machine
1. Type designation
LAS125/2
Double-sided heating
                                        Max. sealing width
                                          Product code
2. Names and overall dimensions of each component of the machine. (See Assembly
Drawing and Overall Dimension Drawing of the sealing machine.)
Type: LAS 125/2
1) Power supply: 220V. 50HZ
2) Heating power: 4000W
3) Applicable air pressure: 0.6Mpa
 2
                          Pneumatic Sealing Machine LAS125/2
4) Max. sealing length: 1200mm
5) Overall dimensions: 1370*1110*1380mm
3. Function description of each component of the machine
3.1 This machine consists of the body, film groove, sealing strip and electrical
control system.
3.2 Film groove: put a roll of film into the groove, and then pull out the film and
insert it into between upper and lower aluminum sealing strips.
3.3 Sealing strip: as the actuating cylinder comes down, press the film tightly. The
heating plate is powered up via a heating transformer and thus heats and seals the
sealing strip.
3.4 Electrical control system
The electrical elements of the machine indicated on the electrical wiring diagram
are all mounted in the electrical control cabinet. The control buttons and all the
instruments are located on the control panel (See Assembly Drawing).
4. Installed power
  Heating transformer: 4KW （for the sealing width of 15mm, the heating transformer
power is 2.5KW）
III. Transportation, Installation and Storage
1. Installation
(1) After unpacking, unload the machine onto the ground by using a forklift and
check that all its components and parts are in good conditions.
(2) Place the machine in the selected working area, which should be flat and clean.
After the machine is placed in position, apply the brake to the caster wheels.
2. Ambient conditions for storage
The machine should not be installed and stored in the following conditions:
 3
                          Pneumatic Sealing Machine LAS 125/2
  (1) Direct sunlight or ambient temperature exceeding 45oC;
  (2) Exposed to rain or snow or sudden temperature change or relative humidity
exceeding 95%;
  (3) There is much dust or corrosive gas;
  (4) There is high impact or shock.
3. Removal of the machine and disposal of removed materials
External package of this machine is wood packaging material, and can be reused.
Please store the packaging box for use in the future.
4. Transport and lifting of the machine
   This machine is packed in a wooden box and loaded/unloaded using a forklift (see
Fork Handling Diagram).
5.  Installation area and operation position drawing of the machine (See the diagram
of Space and Position for Worker).
IV. Maintenance
1. Before starting the machine, please check it carefully and guarantee that there
are no foreign matters under the worktable and sealing strip.
2. After work is finished, turn off the power supply and air supply.
3. Drain the water in the FR.L combination for air treatment at regular intervals.